                 DGW40N120CTL
S-M342D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.5, 30-Jan-23                                   1
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Maximum Ratings
Parameter   Symbol Value Unit
Collector-Emitter Breakdown Voltage VCE 1200 V
DC Collector Current, limited by Tjmax
TC= 25°C
TC= 100°C
                 DGW40N120CTL
S-M342D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.5, 30-Jan-23                                   2
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the IGBT（Tj= 25℃unless otherwise specified）：
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
                 DGW40N120CTL
S-M342D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.5, 30-Jan-23                                   3
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the Diode（Tj= 25℃unless otherwise specified）：
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Static
Diode  Forward Voltage VF
IF= 40A
Tj= 25°C,
Tj= 125°C
Tj= 150°C
1.60
2.00
1.80
1.70
2.60
V
                 DGW40N120CTL
S-M342D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.5, 30-Jan-23                                   4
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the DIODE
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Dynamic , at Tj= 25℃
Diode  Forward Voltage VFM IF= 40A - 1.90 - V
Reverse Recovery Current Irr
IF=40A, VR=600V,
di/dt= -1800A/μs,
- 21 - A
Reverse Recovery Charge Qrr - 2.40 - uC
Reverse Recovery Energy Erec - 1.00 - mJ
Dynamic , at Tj= 125℃
Reverse Recovery Current Irr
IF=40A,VR=600V
di/dt= -1800A/μs,
- 25 - A
Reverse Recovery Charge Qrr - 4.8 - uC
Reverse Recovery Energy Erec - 1.95 - mJ
Dynamic , at Tj= 150℃
Reverse Recovery Current Irr
IF=40A,VR=600V
di/dt= -1800A/μs,
- 28 - A
Reverse Recovery Charge Q
                 DGW40N120CTL
S-M342D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.5, 30-Jan-23                                   5
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Tvj=25℃ Tvj=150℃
11V
9V
13V
17V
15V
19V
19V
17V
15V
13V
11V
9V
TVj=25℃
TVj=150℃
VCE=20V
    Eon
Eoff
VCC=600V
RG=12ohm
VGE=±15V
Tvj=150℃
                 DGW40N120CTL
S-M342D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.5, 30-Jan-23                                   6
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Eon
Eoff
VCC=600V
IC=40A
VGE=±15V
Tvj=150℃
Tvj ≤175℃
TVj=25℃
TVj=150℃
i:          1       2       3        4
ri[K/W]  0.1342  0.0855   0.0988   0.0324
τi[s]    0.1100  0.0156   0.00135  0.000151
                 DGW40N120CTL
S-M342D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.5, 30-Jan-23                                   7
COMPLIANT
RoHS
                 DGW40N120CTL